

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2658
ANSWERED ON-18/12/2024


FOUR LANING OF NH-139


2658.   DR. BHIM SINGH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-

(a) the progress of construction work of NH-139 four lane road, the details thereof;

(b) whether it is a fact that Jharkhand is showing rapid progress in the construction work of four lane road from Phulwari Sharif in Bihar to Medininagar in Jharkhand but the construction work under the State of Bihar is still pending, if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) by when the work is likely to begin in the State of Bihar, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (c) The stretch of NH-139 is from Parwa More (Medininagar) to Patna. The details are annexed.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2658 ANSWERED ON 18/12/2024 ASKED BY DR. BHIM

SINGH REGARDING FOUR LANING OF NH-139.


Sl.

No
Section Status

1. Parwa More to

Shildaag Village in

Jharkhand State

Preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for 4-laning is awarded.

2. Shildaag Village to

Hariharganj

Project is of 33.76 km length, out of which approx. 4.5km lies in Bihar and approx. 29.26 km lies in Jharkhand. Work in Jharkhand portion is completed. Work in Bihar portion is in progress, which got delayed, due to slow disbursement of land acquisition compensation. The work in Bihar portion is scheduled for completion by April, 2025

3. Hariharganj to

Patna in Bihar

State

The stretch from Saristabad (Patna) - Phulwari Sharif –Naubatpur is already 4-laned and proposal for 4-laning of Naubatpur to Hariharganj is at DPR Stage.
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